

L
SLP(Crl.)No. 4757 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4757/2004

(From the final impugned judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in CRLM 19662/04 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SAJID KARIM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Syed Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest or surrender, the petitioner shall be released on provisional bail on his furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the arresting officer or the Court as the case may be.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER